
Pueblo

Employee & family 162.70 181.63

Employee only 49.35 52.28
Employee & spouse 115.26 129.47
Employee & children 93.33 105.78

Employee & children 168.82 169.62
Employee & family 292.29 291.63

EPO Plan F  4000-HSA Eligible PPO Plan E  3500-HSA Eligible

PPO Plan D  2500-HSA Eligible PPO Plan D  2500-HSA Eligible
Employee only 90.56 87.73
Employee & spouse 207.85 207.66

Employee & spouse 142.19 144.22
Employee & children 115.14 117.86
Employee & family 200.70 202.41

PPO Plan C - 3000 PPO Plan C - 3000
Employee only 60.90 58.99

Employee & spouse 247.45 245.92
Employee & children 201.23 200.87
Employee & family 347.57 345.48

PPO Plan B - 3000 PPO Plan B - 3000
Employee only 108.47 105.09

Public Sector Health Care 
Group

Tier One
Employees who work 40 hours per week

Tier One
Employees who work 40 hours per week

PPO Plan A - 1000
144.24
326.36
265.94
457.86

PPO Plan A - 1000
139.75
322.16
263.27
452.93

Health Insurance

Employee only
Employee & spouse
Employee & children
Employee & family

2024   Employee Insurance Per Pay Period (24 Pay Periods)
City-County Library District

2024 - New 2023 - Current



Dental

Vision

Employee & spouse 0.95 0.95
Employee & children 1.01 1.01
Employee & family 1.53 1.53

Eye-Med Eye-Med
Employee only 0.45 0.45

Employee & spouse 2.18 2.18
Employee & children 3.08 3.08
Employee & family 3.76 3.76

Employee & family 14.08 14.08
Alpha Discount Plan Alpha Discount Plan

Employee only 1.06 1.06

Employee only 3.36 3.36
Employee & spouse 7.58 7.58
Employee & children 8.27 8.27

2024 - New 2023 - Current
MET LIFE MET LIFE


