2024 I	Employee Insurance		Per Pay Period (24 Pay Periods)
Pueblo	City-County Library District		
		2024 - New	2023 - Current
	Public Sector Health Care	Tier One	Tier One
	Group	Employees who work 40 hours per week	Employees who work 40 hours per week
Health Insurance		PPO Plan A - 1000	PPO Plan A - 1000
Employee only		144.24	139.75
	yee & spouse	326.36	322.16
	yee & children	265.94	263.27
•	yee & family	457.86	452.93
		PPO Plan B - 3000	PPO Plan B - 3000
Emplo	yee only	108.47	105.09
Emplo	vee & spouse	247.45	245.92
Emplovee & children		201.23	200.87
Emplo	yee & family	347.57	345.48
		PPO Plan C - 3000	PPO Plan C - 3000
Emplo	vee only	60.90	58.99
	vee & spouse	142.19	144.22
Emplo	vee & children	115.14	117.86
	yee & family	200.70	202.41
		PPO Plan D 2500-HSA Eligible	PPO Plan D 2500-HSA Eligible
Emplo	vee only	90.56	87.73
Emplovee & spouse		207.85	207.66
Emplovee & children		168.82	169.62
Emplo	yee & family	292.29	291.63
		EPO Plan F 4000-HSA Eligible	PPO Plan E 3500-HSA Eligible
	vee onlv	49.35	52.28
	vee & spouse	115.26	129.47
	vee & children	93.33	105.78
Emplo	yee & family	162.70	181.63

Dental	2024 - New	2023 - Current
	MET LIFE	MET LIFE
Employee only	3.36	3.36
Employee & spouse	7.58	7.58
Employee & children	8.27	8.27
Employee & family	14.08	14.08
	Alpha Discount Plan	Alpha Discount Plan
Employee only	1.06	1.06
Employee & spouse	2.18	2.18
Emplovee & children	3.08	3.08
Employee & family	3.76	3.76
Vision	Eve-Med	Eve-Med
Employee only	0.45	0.45
Employee & spouse	0.95	0.95
Emplovee & children	1.01	1.01
Employee & family	1.53	1.53